

#### STATE OF COLORADO

) ) SS.

#### **TOWN OF MEAD**

# I, Carly Koppes, Weld County Clerk and Recorder, do hereby certify the Official Abstract of Votes Cast attached herein for the 2019 Coordinated Election held in Weld County on the 5th Day of November 2019.

**CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION** 

We the undersigned Canvass Board for the 2019 Coordinated Election do hereby certify that:

- We have reviewed the Risk-limiting Audit
- We have reviewed all ballot forms and ballot logs associated with this election
- We have compared the number of ballots counted to the number of ballots cast
- We have reviewed and do hereby certify the results in the Official Abstract of Votes Cast

Witness our hands and seal this  $20^{12}$  of November 2019.



Lori Sander, Canvass Board Member

Patricia Kiovsky, Canvass Board Member

Carly Koppes, Weld Clerk and Recorder

Town of Mead Ballot Issue 2E

SHALL THE TOWN OF MEAD TAXES BE INCREASED \$1,500,000.00 IN 2020 (FIRST FULL FISCAL YEAR DOLLAR INCREASE) AND THEN ANNUALLY THEREAFTER BY WHATEVER ADDITIONAL AMOUNTS ARE RAISED FROM THE LEVY OF AN ADDITIONAL SALES AND USE TAX OF ONE PERCENT (1.0%) (WHICH REPRESENTS A ONE CENT INCREASE ON EACH DOLLAR) FOR THE PURPOSES OF:

- REPAIRING AND IMPROVING TOWN STREETS;
- ACQUIRING, INSTALLING, COMPLETING, OPERATING AND MAINTAINING TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY CONTROL DEVICES, TOGETHER WITH ALL NECESSARY AND RELATED EQUIPMENT;

AND SHALL REVENUES GENERATED FROM SUCH TAXES BE DEPOSITED INTO THE TOWN STREET FUND AND BE USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR FINANCING TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS; AND SHALL THE TOWN OF MEAD DEBT BE INCREASED BY AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$21,000,000.00, WITH A MAXIMUM REPAYMENT COST OF \$46,600,000.00; SUCH DEBT TO CONSIST OF REVENUE BONDS, REFUNDING BONDS OR SIMILAR OBLIGATIONS PAYABLE FROM THE TOWN ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT FUND, WHICH REVENUE BONDS, REFUNDING BONDS OR SIMILAR OBLIGATIONS SHALL BEAR INTEREST AT A MAXIMUM NET EFFECTIVE INTEREST RATE NOT TO EXCEED 6% PER ANNUM AND MATURE NO LATER THAN 30 YEARS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE; ANY SUCH DEBT TO BE DATED AND SOLD AT SUCH TIME, AND AT SUCH PRICES (AT, ABOVE OR BELOW PAR) AND CONTAINING SUCH TERMS, NOT INCONSISTENT HEREWITH, AS THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MAY DETERMINE;

AND SHALL THE SALES AND USE TAX RATE INCREASE COMMENCE JANUARY 1, 2020; AND SHALL THE PROCEEDS OF SUCH DEBT AND TAXES AND ALL EARNINGS THEREON (REGARDLESS OF AMOUNT) CONSTITUTE A VOTER APPROVED REVENUE CHANGE, AND AN EXCEPTION TO THE REVENUE AND SPENDING LIMITS OF ARTICLE X, SECTION 20 OF THE COLORADO CONSTITUTION?

Yes/For

No/Against \_\_\_\_\_

Town of Mead Ballot Question 2F

Shall the Town of Mead, without increasing taxes by this measure, and to restore local authority that was denied to local governments by the Colorado General Assembly and foster a more competitive marketplace, be authorized to provide high-speed internet, including improved high bandwidth services based on new technologies, telecommunications services, and/or cable television services to residents, businesses, schools, libraries, non-profit entities and other users of such services either directly or indirectly with public or private sector partners, as expressly permitted by Article 27, Title 29 of the Colorado Revised Statutes?

Yes/For	
No/Against	

Town of Mead Ballot Question 2G

Shall the operation and licensing of medical marijuana businesses and retail marijuana establishments, in accordance with Colorado law, be permitted in the Town of Mead, Colorado, subject to the adoption of appropriate regulations by the town?

Yes/For \_\_\_\_\_ No/Against \_\_\_\_\_

# **Statement of Votes Cast**

Coordinated Election Weld

November 05, 2019 SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, Mail, In Person 2019 Weld County Coordinated Election

## Town of Mead Ballot Issue 2E (Vote for 1)

Ballot Type	Registered Voters	Ballot Type	Yes/For	No/Against	Total Votes
Electionwide		Electionwide			
Electionwide		Electionwide			
DS-34	3,416	DS-34	645	1,058	1,703
Cumulative	0	Cumulative	0	0	0
Electionwide - Total		Electionwide - Total	645	1,058	1,703

# **Statement of Votes Cast**

Coordinated Election Weld

November 05, 2019 SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, Mail, In Person 2019 Weld County Coordinated Election

## Town of Mead Ballot Question 2F (Vote for 1)

Ballot Type	Registered Voters	Ballot Type	Yes/For	No/Against	Total Votes
Electionwide		Electionwide			
Electionwide		Electionwide			
DS-34	3,416	DS-34	1,284	418	1,702
Cumulative	0	Cumulative	0	0	0
Electionwide - Total		Electionwide - Total	1,284	418	1,702

# **Statement of Votes Cast**

#### Coordinated Election Weld November 05, 2019 SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, Mail, In Person 2019 Weld County Coordinated Election

## Town of Mead Ballot Question 2G (Vote for 1)

Ballot Type	Registered Voters	Ballot Type	Yes/For	No/Against	Total Votes
Electionwide		Electionwide			
Electionwide		Electionwide			
DS-34	3,416	DS-34	662	1,046	1,708
Cumulative	0	Cumulative	0	0	0
Electionwide - Total		Electionwide - Total	662	1,046	1,708
Cumulative		Cumulative			
DS-34	0	DS-34	0	0	0